1
30 W Programmable CC Class 2 LED Driver with
Enhanced Tri-Mode Dimming™ (TRIAC, ELV & 0-10V/1-10V)
PTB
Series
PTB30   30 W
PTB20   20 W
PTB15   15 W

Current
(mA)(3)
Vout
Min.
(Vdc)
Vout
Nom.
(Vdc)
Vout
Max.
(Vdc)(2)
Open Loop
(No Load)
Voltage (Vdc)
Comments
PTB15W-0350-42-FN 120 - 277 14.7 210 to 350 250 28 37.8 42 50 UL, FCC,
Tri-Mode Dimming, No dim-to-off
PTB30W-0500-42-FN 120 - 277 21.0 300 to 500 350 28 37.8 42 50 UL, FCC,
Tri-Mode Dimming, No dim-to-off
PTB30W-0700-42-FN 120 - 277 29.4 420 to 700 500 28 37.8 42 50 UL, FCC,
Tri-Mode Dimming, No Dim-to-off
PTB10W-0250-42-ZN(4) 120 - 277 10.5 150 to 250 250 28 37.8 42 50 UL, FCC,
Tri-Mode Dimming, Dim-to-off
PTB20W-0420-42-ZN(4) 120 - 277 17.6 250 to 420 350 28 37.8 42 50 UL, FCC,
Tri-Mode Dimming, Dim-to-off
PTB30W-0700-42-ZN(4) 120 - 277 29.4 420 to 700 500 28 37.8 42 50 UL, FCC,
Tri-Mode Dimming, Dim-to-off
PTB10E-0250-42 220-240 10.5 150 to 250 250 28 37.8 42 50 CE, ENEC
1-10V dimming only, No dim-to-off
PTB20E-0420-42 220-240 17.6 250 to 420 350 28 37.8 42 50 CE, ENEC
1-10V dimming only, No dim-to-off
PTB30E-0700-42 220-240 29.4 420 to 700 500 28 37.8 42 50 CE, ENEC
1-10V dimming only, No dim-to-off
120 - 277 Vac
220 - 240 Vac
Notes:

(4) Models with the “-ZN” suffix feature a programmable dim-to-off and exhibit a default non-linear 0-10V dimming
profile: 10V to 8.2V=100%, 1.5V to 0.7V=1%, dim-to-off <0.7. Dim-to-off is only available on “-ZN” model numbers
and is not offered in PTBxxE models
3
30 W Programmable CC Class 2 LED Driver with
Enhanced Tri-Mode Dimming™ (TRIAC, ELV & 0-10V/1-10V)
PTB
Series
PTB30   30 W
PTB20   20 W
PTB15   15 W
PTB10   10 W
SaveEnergy@erp-power.com erp-power.com
ACCESSORIES
• By default, each PTB series driver is shipped with 2 metal mounting clips. Additional mounting clips can be
ordered separately using the part number PTB-CLIPS-100 (1 bag of 100 clips) or PTB-CLIPS-1K (1 bag of 1000
clips)
• Please order the programming cable using the part number PROG-JACK-USB.
Programming Cable
Part number: PROG-JACK-USB